CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANT!AL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-B1-027

PROJECT NAME: 2018 STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT PROJECTS
CONTRACTOR: VAN KIRK BROS, CONTRACTING, INC.

CONTRACT FOR: $106,489.25 AGREEMENT DATE: 9/1/2017

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under he Conlract Documents or to the
following specified parts thereof:

[tem Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization 1.00 LS. |$ 300000} 8 3,000.00
2 Traffic Control 1.00 LS. 1'% 160000] $ 1,500.00
3 Remove Pavement 410.00 SY. | % 8.00} & 3,280.00
4 Remove Existing Structure 1.00 LS. |$ 260000{ $ 2600.00
5 Crushed Rock Base Course (if - C.Y.
required) 32.00 b 60.00 | & 1,920.00
Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Box
6 Culvert 106.65 CY. | § 531.00 $ 56,631.15
7 Reinforcing Steel for Box Culvert 14345.00 | LBS | % 1.38 1 8 19798.10
8 Extend CMP through Side Wall 2.00 Each |$ 80000 | $ 1,60000
9 8" Concrete Pavement, Class 47B-
3500 w/ Integral Curb 407.49 SY. i3 60.00 | $ 24,449.40
10 Erasion Cantrol, Class 1D 407.00 SY. | $ 3001 5  1,221.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST| $ 115,997.65

TO: VAN KIRK BROS. CONTRACTING, INC,

AND TO: CITY OF LEXINGTON

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work Is hereby dectared to be substantially
complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: December 18, 2017
The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificale:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER #1
This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not In accordance with the Contract

Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with
the Contract Documents.

St
Executed by ENGINEER on this £ | day of \D(C; , in the year 2017.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

By%ﬂ% &ﬂ/%j

=R COPY



Ee EO?TRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Subslantial Complation on the 2! day of

o, inthe year2017.

?N@ONT CTING, INC.
/ !
The OWNER accepts this Ceffifieat® of Substantlal Completion on the day of

the year 2017,

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By

. in



